

COVID-19 LOCKDOWN PERIOD

CS No.892/19

M/s Swati Chaturvedi Vs. M/s Aadhyassi Media and Content Services Pvt. Ltd.

07.09.2020

The last regular date of hearing in the present matter was 06.03.2020 and thereafter on account of COVID-19 Lockdown and as per the directions of Hon'ble High Court issued from time to time, the matter was fixed for 13.07.2020.

Matter was fixed for today and was taken up for regular hearing through VC.

Present: Plaintiff in person through VC.

Sh.R. Abhishek Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendants no.1 to 5 present through VC.

Ld. Counsel submits that he has already filed the written statement on behalf of defendants no.1 to 5 prior to lockdown and has also supplied the copy of the same to the plaintiff counsel.

Put up for completion of pleadings and framing of issues on **06.11.2020.**

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,
New Delhi/07.09.2020