

CS No. 892/19

Swati Chaturvedi VS Aadhyaasi Media and Content

18.03.2021

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Avinash K. Sharma, Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.1 and 5.

None for defendant no.6 despite service through courier at
its Gurgaon address.

Heard.

Time sought to by plaintiff to file additional documents.
Same be filed with advance copy being supplied to the opposing
counsel.

Put up for arguments on the application u/O 39 rule 1 and
2 CPC on **16.04.2021**.

(MUNISH MARKAN)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
18.03.2021