

CS 892/19

**SWATI CHATURVEDI Vs. M/S AADHYAASI MEDIA AND CONTENT SERVICES
PVT LTD**

24.01.2022

Matter taken up today through Cisco WebEx platform vide Order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 and No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Ms. Mrinali Sharma, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Avinash Kumar Sharma, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 to 5.

None for defendant no. 6.

Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that the main counsel is not well and an adjournment for arguments may be granted.

Put up for arguments on the pending applications on **05.08.2022**.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
24.01.2022