

CS 892-19

Swati Chaturvedi Vs. M/s Aadhyaasi Media of Content Services

06.01.2023

Present: Sh. Rudra Pratap Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. R. Abhishek, Ld counsel for defendants no. 1 to
5.
None for defendant no. 6.

Part arguments heard on application under Order
XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 of CPC.

Matter be listed for further arguments as well as for
filing of replication if any, with advance copy supplied to the
defendants and for framing of issues on **02.03.2023**.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
06.01.2023