

**CS No. 892/19**

**Ms Swati Chaturvedi Vs. M/s Aadhyaasi Media and Content Services Pvt. Ltd.**

**02.03.2023**

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. R. Abhishek for defendant. no 1 to 5.

None for defendant no. 6.

Considered the last orders. No replication has been filed by the plaintiff nor any copy has been supplied to the defendants. Last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file replication if any with advance copy to the opposite side.

Relist the matter for filing of replication, if any, admission/denial and framing of issues now on 22.08.2023.

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**02.03.2023**