

CS 892/19

**SWATI CHATURVEDI Vs. M/S AADHYAASI MEDIA AND
CONTENT SERVICES PVT LTD**

22.08.2023

Present: Sh. Akshat Gupta, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. R. Abhishek, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 to
5.

Replication filed by the plaintiff to the WS of
defendant no. 1 to 5 along with certain documents and affidavit
of admission-denial. No advance copy supplied. Copy supplied
today only. Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 to 5 seeks one
opportunity to go through the replication as well as file affidavit
of admission-denial of defendant no. 1 to 5, if any.

As far as defendant no. 6 is concerned, I have
considered order dated 18.03.2021 as well as considered the
report. Considering the report, I deem it fit to issue fresh process
against defendant no. 6 on filing of PF. Let defendant no. 6 be
served through all prescribed modes as per CPC. PF to be filed
within two weeks from today.

Relist the matter for completion of pleadings as well
as for framing of issues now on 05.02.2024.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
22.08.2023