

CS No. 892/19

SWATI CHATURVEDI Vs. M/S AADHYAASI MEDIA AND
CONTENT SERVICES PVT LTD & ORS.

13.08.2024

Present : Mr. Pranav Jain, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. R. Abhishek, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1
to 5.

Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 to 5 requests for an adjournment for filing affidavit of admission and denial of documents.

Let advance copy of affidavit be supplied to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff at least seven days prior to the next date of hearing.

Report of service of summons upon defendant no. 6 has not been received back.

On filing of PF and RC, issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the accompanying application for service upon defendant no. 6.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will file judgments in support of his application under Order 39 Rules 1 and 2 of CPC.

To come up for arguments on the application under Order 39 Rules 1 and 2 of CPC on 23.01.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
13.08.2024