

CS No.892/19
Swati Chaturvedi Vs. M/s Aadhyaasi Media and
Content Services Pvt. Ltd.

24.04.2025

Present: Mr. Akshat Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.
Mr. Shrey Nautiyal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. R. Abhishek, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1
to 5.
None for defendant no. 6.

Ld. Counsels request that matter be referred to the
Mediation Centre for exploring the possibility of settlement.

Request is allowed.

Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre
on 02.05.2025 at 2:00 pm.

To come up before this Court for report of the Mediation
Centre and for arguments on pending application to 19.07.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
24.04.2025