

CS No. 892/19

SWATI CHATURVEDI Vs. M/S AADHYAASI MEDIA AND
CONTENT SERVICES PVT LTD

19.07.2025

Present: Mr. Shrey Nautiyal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.

Mr. R. Abhishek, Ld. Counsel for the defendants no.
1 to 5 through VC.

None for defendant no. 6.

It is submitted on behalf of the parties that settlement talks are going on between them and on 01.08.2025 parties shall execute the agreement before the Mediation Centre.

In view of submissions, put up on 11.08.2025 for confirmation of settlement, if any/further proceedings.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
19.07.2025