

CS No. 892/19
Swati Chaturvedi Vs. M/s Aadhyaasi Media and
Content Services Pvt Ltd

11.08.2025

Present: Sh. Prabhakar Saunkiya, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that
settlement talks are going on between the parties by way of
mediation and next date before the Mediation Centre is
26.08.2025.

Put up for confirmation of settlement/further
proceedings on 17.11.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
11.08.2025