

CS 892/19

SWATI CHATURVEDI Vs. M/S AADHYAASI MEDIA AND  
CONTENT SERVICES PVT LTD

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. Akshat Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff  
through VC alongwith Ld. counsel Mr. Prakhar in  
person.

Mr. R. Abhishek & Mr. Praveen Kumar, Ld.

Counsels for the defendant No.1 to 5.

Arguments addressed by Ld. counsels for parties on  
application u/O 39 Rule 1 & 2 of CPC heard. Parties are directed  
to file written synopsis within two days with advance copy to the  
opposite side.

To come up for orders on 07.04.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)

District Judge-03

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

23.03.2026